

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.34332 of 2025

LM

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	08.12.2025	<u>BSB, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner, the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Forests and the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home (respondent No.7). The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Forests, placed on record a copy of written instructions of the respondent No.6. The learned Assistant Government Pleaders requested time for further instructions as the matter was moved in the Lunch Motion. Post the matter on 10.10.2025. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> NSM	