

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No. 34332 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>Date</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| <b>12.</b>     | 16.06.2026  | <p><b><u>BSB, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Since counter affidavit is not filed and the statements in the written instructions of the respondents and the documents filed need a counter affidavit, reopen the petition in I.A.No.1 of 2025.</p> <p>Release and post as per roster.</p> <p><b><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u></b></p> <p>PNV</p> |                    |