

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.34332 of 2025****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	25.08.2026	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that though the matter is pending before this Court for consideration, the forest authorities forcibly removing the tress in the Schedule Property and the petitioners are poor people and they have been in possession and enjoyment of the subject land for the last thirty years. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Forest and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue seriously disputing the possession of the petitioner over the subject property and infact no Sy.No.50 is in existence. Learned counsel for the petitioner filed some adangal to show that he has obtained the same under RTI Act which shows the existence of Sy.No.50. Be that as it may, since the issue is pending before this court, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Forest is requested to instruct their officers not to proceed further till next date of hearing, so this court can take	

		appropriate decision over the matter since the counter is already filed. List the matter on 31.08.2026. Dr.VJP, J <i>KKV</i>	
--	--	---	--

